
517682-2023 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 517682-2023 - Result
Lithuania-Vilnius: Retail trade services
OJ S 164/2023 28/08/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Savivaldybės įmonė "Susisiekimo paslaugos"
National registration number: 124644360
Postal address: Laisvės pr. 10A, Vilnius
Town: Vilnius
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
Postal code: LT-04215
Country: Lithuania
Contact person: Agneška Soroko
E-mail: Agneska.Soroko@judu.lt
Telephone: +370 65308458

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://judu.lt/
Address of the buyer profile: https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company
/CompanyInformation/Index/6052

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Elektroninių bilietų pardavimo (platinimo) per Trafi mobiliąją programėlę paslaugos

Main CPV code
55900000 Retail trade services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Pirkimo tikslas – įsigyti elektroninių bilietų pardavimo (platinimo) per TRAFI mobiliąją 
programėlę paslaugas, kurios padidins elektroninių bilietų pasiekiamumą/prieinamumą viešojo 
transporto keleiviams ir supaprastins atsiskaitymą už važiavimą vietinio (miesto) reguliaraus 
susisiekimo viešuoju transportu.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/517682-2023
mailto:Agneska.Soroko@judu.lt?subject=TED
https://judu.lt/
https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/6052
https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/6052


517682-2023 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 420 000,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
55900000 Retail trade services

Place of performance
NUTS code: LT Lietuva

Description of the procurement
Pirkimo objektas – elektroninių bilietų pardavimo (platinimo) per TRAFI mobiliąją programėlę 
paslaugos.
Paslaugų teikimo terminas – 12 (dvylika) mėnesių nuo Sutarties įsigaliojimo dienos arba kol 
pasibaigs sutarties vertė, bet ne ilgiau kaip 12 (dvylika) mėnesių.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 121-384261

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/384261-2023


517682-2023 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Contract No: 2023-SUT-179

Title:
Elektroninių bilietų pardavimo (platinimo) per Trafi mobiliąją programėlę paslaugos

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/08/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: UAB "Intelligent Communications"
National registration number: 300882953
Town: Vilnius
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
Country: Lithuania
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 420 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vilniaus apygardos teismas
Postal address: Gedimino pr. 40
Town: Vilnius
Country: Lithuania
E-mail: vilniaus.apygardos@teismas.lt

Date of dispatch of this notice
23/08/2023

mailto:vilniaus.apygardos@teismas.lt?subject=TED

